
THE LIST OF ERASMUS+ INTERINSTITUTIONAL AGREEMENTS AT THE FACULTY OF NATURAL SCIENCES AND ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY (OG) 

STATE ERASMUS CODE INSTITUTION 

DURATION OF 

INTERINSTITUTIONAL 

AGREEMENT 

STUDY LEVEL 

  

NUMBER OF 

STUDENTS 

FOR THE 

STUDY 

EXCHANGE 

A - Austria A GRAZ01 Karl-Franzens-Universitaet Graz 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

A - Austria A GRAZ02 Graz University of Technology 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

A - Austria A LEOBEN 01 Montanuniversitat Leoben 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

CZ - Czech Republic CZ OLOMOUC01 Univerzita Palackeho v Olomouci 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

CZ - Czech Republic CZ PRAHA 07 Charles University in Prague 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

CZ - Czech Republic CZ BRNO02 Mendel University in Brno (Faculty of Agri Sciences) 2016–2021 1., 2.  1 

D - Germany D BERLIN01 Freie Universität Berlin 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

D - Germany D CLAUSTH01 Technische Universitat Clausthal 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

D - Germany D FREIBER01 Technische Universitat Bergakademie Freiberg 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 1 

D - Germany D KARLSRU01 Karlsruher Institut Fuer Technologie 2014-2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

D - Germany D JENA01 Friedrich-Schiller University Jena - Institute of Geological Sciences 2014–2021 (1.), 2., 3.  2 

DK - Denmark DK ARHUS01 Aarhus University 2014–2021 1., 2.  1 

E - Spain E JAEN01 Universidad de Jaen 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

E - Spain E MADRID05 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid/ E.T.S.I. Minas Y Energia 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

G - Greece G THESSAL01 Aristotel University of Thessaloniki - School of Geology 2014-2021 2., 3.  1 

HR - Croatia  HR ZAGREB01 University of Zagreb - Faculty of Mining, Geology and Petroleum Engineering 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 2 

HR - Croatia  HR ZAGREB01 University of Zagreb - Faculty of Science 2014–2021 2., 3. st. 4 

HU - Hungary HU BUDAPES02 Budapest University Of Technology and Economics 2014-2021 1., 2., 3. 2 

I - Italy I CATANIA01 University of Catania 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  3 

I - Italy I NAPOLI01 Universita Degli Studi di Napoli Federico II 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

I - Italy I ROMA01 Sapienza Universita di Roma, Dipartimento di Scienze della Terra 2016–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

I - Italy I PERUGIA01 Universita degli studi di Perugia 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

MK - Macedonia MK ERASMUS EUC 1 Goce Delcev University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

N - Norway N ELVERUM01 Hedmark University College 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

PL - Poland PL GLIWICE01 Politechnika Slaska ( Silesian University Of Tehnology ) 2013–2017 1., 2.  2 

PL - Poland PL KATOWIC01 University of Silesia in Katowice, Faculty of Earth Sciences 2014-2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

PL - Poland PL KRAKOW 01 Jagiellonian University 2014–2021 2., 3.  2 

PL - Poland PL KRAKOW 05 Pedagogical University in Cracow 2014–2021 1., 2.  4 

PT - Portugal P CASTELO01 Instituto Politecnico de Castelo Branco 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

PT - Portugal P COIMBRA01 Universidade de Coimbra 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

SK - Slovakia SK KOSICE03 University of Košice - Faculty of Mining, Ecology,Process Control and Geotechnology (B.E.R.G.) 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

TR - Turkey TR ISTANBU20 Sabanci University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

TR - Turkey TR KONYA01 Selcuk University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.   No data 

TR - Turkey TR KUTAHYA01 Dumlupinar University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 



DEPARTMENT OF GEOTECHNOLOGY, MINING AND ENVIRONMENT (OGRO) 

STATE ERASMUS CODE INSTITUTION 

DURATION OF 

INTERINSTITUTIONAL 

AGREEMENT 

STUDY LEVEL 

  

NUMBER OF 

STUDENTS FOR 

THE STUDY 

EXCHANGE 

A - Austria A GRAZ01 Karl-Franzens University of Graz 2015–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

A - Austria A GRAZ02 Graz University of Technology 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

A - Austria A LEOBEN 01 Montanuniversitat Leoben 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

B - Belgium B GENT01 Universiteit Gent 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

CZ - Czech Republic CZ OLOMOUC01 Univerzita Palackeho v Olomouci 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

D - Germany D BOCHUM05 Technical University of Applied Sciences Georg Agricola 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 2 

D - Germany D CLAUSTH01 Technische Universitat Clausthal 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 2+2 

D - Germany D FREIBER01 Technische Universitat Bergakademie Freiberg 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1+1+1 

D - Germany D JENA01 Friedrich-Schiller University Jena 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

D - Germany D KARLSRU01 Karlsruher Institut for Technologie 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

E - Spain E JAEN01 University of Jaen 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

E - Spain E MADRID05 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid/ E.T.S.I. Minas Y Energia 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6+2 

HR - Croatia  HR ZAGREB01 University of Zagreb - Faculty of Geotechnical Engineering 2016–2021 1., 2., 3.  2+2 

HR - Croatia  HR ZAGREB01 University of Zagreb - Faculty of Mining, Geology and Petroleum Engineering 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 4+4 

HU - Hungary HU BUDAPES01 Lorand University (ELTE) 2017–2021 2., 3.  4 

HU - Hungary HU BUDAPES02 Budapest University Of Technology and Economics 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2+2 

MK - Macedonia MK STIP01 Goce Delcev University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2+2+2 

MT - Malta MT MALTA01 University of Malta 2016–2021  No data No data  

PL - Poland PL GLIWICE01 Politechnika Slaska ( Silesian University Of Tehnology ) 2017–2021 1., 2. 3.  2+2 

PL - Poland PL KATOWIC01 University of Silesia in Katowice 2014-2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

PL - Poland PL KRAKOW01 Jagiellonian University 2014-2021 2., 3. 2+2 

PT - Portugal P CASTELO01 Instituto Politecnico de Castelo Branco 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

PT - Portugal P COIMBRA01 University of Coimbra 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

SK - Slovakia SK KOSICE03 University of Košice - Faculty of Mining, Ecology, Process Control and Geotechnology (B.E.R.G.) 2015–2018 1., 2., 3.  1+1 

TR - Turkey TR ADANA01 Cukurova Universitesi 2014–2021 2., 3.  2 

TR - Turkey TR KUTAHYA01 Dumlupinar University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

TR - Turkey TR KONYA01 Selcuk University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  5+5 

 



DEPARTMENT OF MATERIALS AND METALLURGY (OMM) 

STATE ERASMUS CODE INSTITUTION 

DURATION OF 

INTERINSTITUTIONAL 

AGREEMENT 

STUDY LEVEL 

  

NUMBER OF 

STUDENTS 

FOR THE 

STUDY 

EXCHANGE 

A - Austria A GRAZ02 Graz University of Technology 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 1 

A - Austria A LEOBEN 01 Montanuniversitat Leoben 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

B - Belgium B GENT01 Universiteit Gent 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

CZ - Czech Republic CZ BRNO01 Vysoke Učeni Technicke v Brne 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

D - Germany D AUGSBUR01 Universität Augsburg 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  3 

D - Germany D CLAUSTH01 Technische Universitat Clausthal 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

D - Germany D FREIBER01 Technische Universitat Bergakademie Freiberg 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

E - Spain E MADRID05 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid/ E.T.S.I. Minas Y Energia 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

HR - Croatia  HR ZAGREB01 Universtiy of Zagreb - Faculty of Metallurgy 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  3 

MK - Macedonia MK ERASMUS EUC 1 Goce Delcev University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

MT - Malta MT MALTA01 University of Malta, Faculty of Engineering 2016–2021 No data No data 

PL - Poland PL KRAKOW02 AGH Krakow 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.. 4 

PT - Portugal P CASTELO01 Instituto Politecnico de Castelo Branco 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

TR - Turkey TR KARABUK 01 Karabuk University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  4 

TR - Turkey TR KUTAHYA01 Dumlupinar University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 2 

TR - Turkey TR ISTANBU20 Sabanci University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

TR - Turkey TR KONYA01 Selcuk University 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  5 



DEPARTMENT OF TEXTILES, GRAPHIC ARTS AND DESIGN (OTGO) 

TEXTILES 

STATE ERASMUS CODE INSTITUTION 

DURATION OF 

INTERINSTITUTIONAL 

AGREEMENT 

STUDY LEVEL 

  

NUMBER OF 

STUDENTS FOR 

THE STUDY 

EXCHANGE 

B-Belgium B GENT01 Universiteit Gent 2014–2021 1.  6 

BG-Bulgaria BG GABROVO01 Technical University of Gabrovo 2014–2022 1., 2., 3.  2 

CZ-Czech Republic CZ LIBEREC01 Technical University of Liberec 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 4 

D-Germany D KREFELD01 Hochschule Niederrhein - Krefeld 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

D-Germany D AACHEN01 RWTH Aachen University - Institut fur Textiltechnik 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

F-France F MULHOUS 01 Universite de Haute Alsace, Ecoloe nationale superieure d'ingeneurs sud alsace 2015–2021 2.  2 

F-France F ROUBAIX03 ENSAIT-Ecole Nationale Superieure des Artes et Industries Textiles 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

G-Greece G EGALEO01 Piraeus University of Applied Sciences 2015–2021 1., 2.  3 

HR-Croatia HR ZAGREB01 University of Zagreb, Faculty of Textile Technology 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

I-Italia I TORINO 02 Politecnico di Torino 2016–2021 / / 

LT-Lithuania LT KAUNAS02 Kaunas University of Technology, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Design 2014–2021 1., 2., 3. 2 

LT-Lithuania LT KAUNAS02 Kaunas University of Technology, Faculty of Mechanical Engineering and Mechatronics 2016–2021 1., 2., 3.  5 

LT-Lithuania LT VILNIUS10 Vilniaus kolegija /University of Applied Sciences 2014–2020 1.  1 

MK-Makedonija MK SKOPJE01 Cyril and Methodius University in Skopje 2016–2021 1., 2., 3.  3 

PL-Poland PL LODZ02 Lodz University of Technology 2017–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

PL-Poland PL BIELSKO02 University of Bielsko-Biala 2014-2021 1.  1 

RO-Romania RO ISAI05 Gheorge Assachi Technical University Iasi 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

S-Sweden S BORAS 01 University of Boras, The Swedish School of Textiles 2014–2021 1., 2.  1 

TR-Turkey TR IZMIR02 Ege University - Izmir 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6,1,1 

TR-Turkey TR ISTANBU04 Istanbul Technical University 2014–2021 1., 2.  3 

TR-Turkey TR TEKIRDA01 Namik Kemal University - Tekirdag 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  3 

TR-Turkey TR USAK01 Usak University 2014–2021 1., 2.  3 

TR-Turkey TR ISPARTA01 Suleyman Demirel University 2016–2021 1.  3 

 



GRAPHIC ARTS 

STATE ERASMUS CODE INSTITUTION 

DURATION OF 

INTERINSTITUTIONAL 

AGREEMENT 

STUDY LEVEL 

  

NUMBER OF 

STUDENTS FOR 

THE STUDY 

EXCHANGE 

B-Belgium B GENT39 Arteveldehogeschool 2011–2015 1.  2 

CH-Switzerland CH ZURICH20 Zürcher Hochcshule der Künste 2012–2013 1., 2. 1 

CH-Switzerland CH BERN11 Bern University of the Arts 2016–2021 1., 2. 2 

CH-Switzerland CH BERN11 Bern University of Applied Sciences 2016–2021 1., 2. 2 

CZ-Czech Republic CZ PARDUB01 University of Pardubice, Department of Graphic Arts and Photophysics 2007–2021 1., 2.  2 

CZ-Czech Republic CZ BRNO01 Brno University of Technology, Faculty of Chemistry 2014–2016 1., 2., 3.  3 

D-Germany D STUTTGA06 Stuttgart Media University 2014–2016 1., 2.  2 

DK-Denmark DK KOLDING07 Desigenskolen Kolding 2013–2015 1., 2.  1 

E-Spain E VALENCI13 School of Higher Studies of Design, Valencia-EASD 2014–2021 1.  2 

E-Spain E SEVILLA 63 CEADE-Leonardo, Sevilla 2015–2017 1.  2 (only in Spanish)  

G-Greece G ATHINE34 Technological Educational Institute (T.E.I.) of Athens 2014–2021 1.  2 

HR-Croatia HR ZAGREB01 University of Zagreb, Faculty of Graphic Arts 2014–2021 1., 2., 3.  6 

HR-Croatia HR ZAGREB05 Polytechnic of Zagreb 2015–2021 1., 2.  2 

HU-Hungary HU BUDAPES16 Obuda University, Faculty of Light Industry and Environmental Protection Engineering 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 + 2 

I-Italy I URBINO05 Instituto Superiore per le Industrie Artistiche – ISIA Urbino 2015–2021 1., 2.  2 

PL-Poland PL LODZ02 Lodz University of Technology 2017–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

PL-Poland PL WARSZAW02 Politechnika Warszawska 2013–2015 1.  2 

P-Portugal P LISBOA109 Universidade de Lisboa, Faculdade de Belas Artes -FBA 2015–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

P-Portugal P CASTELO01 Instituto Politecnico del Castelo Branco 2014–2021 1. , 2.  2 

P-Portugal PT TOMAR 01 Instituto Politecnico de Tomar 2011–2015 1., 2.,  2 

RO-Romania RO BUCURES29 National University of Arts, Bucharest 2014–2021 1.  2 

SK-Slovakia SK BRATISL01 Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava 2016–2021 1., 2., 3.  2 

TR-Turkey TR ISTANBU29 Istanbul Arel University 2016–2022 1., 2. 2 

UK-Great Britain UK LEEDS05 Leeds college of art 2016– 1., 2.  2 

 



TEXTILE AND FASHION DESIGN 

STATE ERASMUS CODE INSTITUTION 

DURATION OF 

INTERINSTITUTIONAL 

AGREEMENT 

STUDY LEVEL 

  

NUMBER OF 

STUDENTS FOR 

THE STUDY 

EXCHANGE 

CZ-Czech Republic CZ LIBEREC01 Technical University of Liberec 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

D-Germany D KOLN04 Fachhochschule Köln 2014–2021 1.  1 

D-Germany D ESSEN02 Folkwang Universitat der Kunste  2014–2021 1.  1 

DK-Denmark DK KOLDING07 Desigenskolen Kolding 2014–2021 1.  1 

EE-Estonia EE TALLINN01 Estonian Academy of Arts 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

E-Spain E VALENCI13 School of Higher Studies of Design, Valencia-EASD 2014–2021 1.  2 

E-Spain E VALENCI02 Universitat Politecnica de Valencia, Facultad de Bellas Artes (BBAA)Valencia 2014–2021 1.  1 

HU-Hungary HU BUDAPES27 Moholy – Nagy University of art and design Budapest 2014-2021 1.  1 

IS-Iceland IS REYKJAV06 Iceland Academy of the Arts 2014–2021 1.  1 

LT-Lithuania LT VILNUS03 Vilnius Academy of Arts 2014–2021 1.  1 

PL-Poland PL KRAKOW10 Akademia Sztuk Piknych I.m. Jana Matejki W. Krakowie 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

PL-Poland PL KIELCE02 Jan Kochanowski University in Kielce 2014–2017 1.  2 

PL-Poland PL LODZ02 Lodz University of Technology 2017–2021 1., 2., 3.  1 

P-Portugal P CASTELO01 Instituto Politecnico del Castelo Branco 2014–2021 1., 2.  2 

P-Portugal P LISBOA46 IADE Instituto de Artes Visuais, Design e Marketing 2014–2021 1.  3 

P-Portugal P MATOSIN01 Esad-Escola Superior de Artesv E Design 2012–2014 1.  2 

RO-Romaina RO BUCURES29 National University of Arts 2014–2021 1., 2.  1 

SF-Finland SF ESPOO12 Aalto University, School of Arts, Design and Architecture 2014–2021 1., 2.  1 

S-Sweden S BORAS 01 University of Boras, The Swedish School of Textiles 2014–2021 1., 2.  1 

TR-Turkey TR ISTANBU05 Marmara Universitesi 2014–2021 1.  1 

UK-Great Britain UK SAUTHAMP01 University of Southampton, Winchester School of Art 2014–2017 1.  1 

 

 

 

 


